
2022 Early Voting - FAQ
2022 Primary Election – June 28, 2022
2022 August Primary Election – August 23, 2022
2022 General Election – November 8, 2022
What is Early Voting?
Early voting is a nine (9) day period where voters can vote in-person before Election Day in their county.
Who can vote early?
All registered voters can vote early.  Primary early voters must belong to one of the Primary candidate’s parties on the ballot. 
When can I vote early?
Early Voting in New York State will begin prior to the June 28th Primary Election. The early voting period will be from: Saturday, June 18, 2022 through Sunday, June 26, 2022. 
Early Voting in New York State will begin prior to the August 23rd Primary Election. The early voting period will be from: Saturday, August 13, 2022 through Sunday, August 21, 2022. 
Early Voting in New York State will begin prior to the November 8th General Election. The early voting period will be from: Saturday, October 29, 2022 through Sunday, November 6, 2022. 
Where can I vote early?
You can vote in an early voting center in the county where you live. Hamilton county early voting periods will be held at the Indian Lake Town Hall.  See a list of the 2022 General early voting sites (PDF).  
How will I vote during early voting?
Voting during early voting is the same as voting on Election Day. When you get to the early voting center, you will check in to vote, receive your ballot and vote as any other election.
There will be instructions available at the early voting centers to familiarize you with the ballot.  There will also be a notice to voter and bill of rights.  You may ask an election inspector to explain how to vote, or if you need any assistance.
If you vote during the early voting period, you are not eligible to vote on Election Day.
When will early voting results be posted?
Early voting results will be canvassed and reported after 9pm on Tuesday, June 28, 2022 for the Primary Election, Tuesday, August 23, 2022 for the August Primary, and Tuesday, November 8, 2022 for the General Election.
(JUNE/AUGUST/ NOVEMBER EARLY VOTING HOURS BELOW)
Site:	Indian Lake Town Hall, 117 Pelon Road, Indian Lake, NY 12842
	JUNE PRIMARY EARLY VOTING HOURS
INDIAN LAKE
Saturday, June 18 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Sunday, June 19 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Monday, June 20 - 8:30AM-4:30PM
Tuesday, June 21 – NOON-8:00PM
Wednesday, June 22 - 8:30AM-4:30PM
Thursday, June 23 - NOON-8:00PM
Friday, June 24 - 8:30AM-4:30PM
Saturday, June 25 - 9:00AM-5:00PM
Sunday, June 26 - 9:00AM-5:00PM
AUGUST PRIMARY EARLY VOTING HOURS
INDIAN LAKE
Saturday, August 13 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Sunday, August 14 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Monday, August 15 – 7::30AM-3:30PM
Tuesday, August 16 – NOON-8:00PM
Wednesday, August 17 – 7:30AM-3:30PM
Thursday, August 18 - NOON-8:00PM
Friday, August 19 - 7:30AM-3:30PM
Saturday, August 20 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Sunday, August 21- 9:00AM-5:00PM

NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION EARLY VOTING HOURS
INDIAN LAKE
Saturday, October 29 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Sunday, October 30 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Monday, October 31 – 7::30AM-3:30PM
Tuesday, November 1 – NOON-8:00PM
Wednesday, November 2 – 7:30AM-3:30PM
Thursday, November 3 - NOON-8:00PM
Friday, November 4 - 7:30AM-3:30PM
Saturday, November 5 – 9:00AM-5:00PM
Sunday, November 6 – 9:00AM-5:00PM

Hamilton County Election Commissioners
 Gail P. Teal (R) and Jade Sherman (D)
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